Resolution

No. __23-124

SETTING THE PAY RANGES AND PAY STEPS FOR STAFF OF THE OFFICE OF COUNCIL SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui that it does hereby set the pay ranges and pay steps for staff of the Office of Council Services effective July 1, 2023, as provided for in Exhibit "A."

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Department of the Corporation Counsel County of Maui

chr:misc:230331c

INTRODUCED BY:

ALICE L. LEE

Exhibit "A"

Eric M. Abe Senior Council Services Technician CR-11H

Lenora L. Dinneen Council Services Assistant (full-time) CR-10C

Bruce S. Hashimoto Senior Council Services Technician CR-11N

Nicole P. Kahinu Senior Accountant CR-11N*

^{*}Employee's existing and future salaries include one or more 2% annual salary increases under Maui County Code §2.08.060(D).